

Edelstahl-Teekanne mit Siebeinsatz 1L

EN - Stainless steel teapot with infuser 1L // **FR** - Th  iere en acier inoxydable 1L avec infuseur
ES - Tetera de acero inoxidable 1L con filtro // **IT** - Teiera in acciaio inox 1L con filtro

Deine Vorteile Your advantages // Vos avantages // Tus ventajas // I tuoi vantaggi

DE - Intensives Teearoma auch bei kleineren Mengen dank extra-langem Tee-Sieb.

EN - Intense tea aroma even for smaller quantities thanks to extra-long infuser.
FR - Ar  mes intenses m  me avec de petites quantit  s de th   gr  ce au filtre extra-long.
ES - Intenso aroma a t   incluso con cantidades m  s peque  as gracias al colador de t   extralargo.
IT - Aroma intenso del t   anche con piccole quantit   grazie al colino extra lungo.



DE - Geeignet f  r losen Tee und Teebeutel durch herausnehmbaren Siebeinsatz.

EN - Suits both loose leaves and tea bags thanks to removable infuser.
FR - Compatible avec le th   en vrac et les sachets de th   gr  ce au filtre amovible.
ES - Adaptable tanto a hojas sueltas de t   como a bolsitas de t   gracias al filtro extraible.
IT - Adattabile sia alle foglie di t   che alle bustine di t   grazie al filtro rimovibile.

DE - Lang anhaltende W  rme bei gleichzeitig k  hlem Griff dank doppelwandiger Isolierung. Der Deckel kann hei   werden.

EN - Long-lasting heat and stay-cool handle thanks to double walled insulation. The lid can get hot.
FR - Le th   reste chaud longtemps et la poign  e fra  che gr  ce    l'isolation double paroi. Le couvercle peut   tre chaud.
ES - El t   se mantiene caliente m  s tiempo, el mango permanece fr  o gracias al aislamiento de doble pared. La tapa puede calentarse.
IT - Il t   viene mantenuto caldo a lungo, il manico rimane fresco grazie all'isolamento a doppia parete. Il coperchio pu   essere riscaldato.



DE - Geeignet f  r Teeaufg  sse mit gr  eren Zutaten durch Ausgiefilter.

EN - Suitable for infusions with larger pieces due to spout filter.
FR - Convient pour les infusions de gros ingr  dients gr  ce au filtre dans le bec verseur.
ES - Adecuado para infusiones de ingredientes de mayor tama  o gracias al filtro de la boquilla.
IT - Adatto per infusioni di ingredienti pi   grandi grazie al filtro a beccuccio.

DE - Keine Tee-R  ckst  nde im Glas dank feinmaschigem Sieb.

EN - No residues in pot thanks to fine-meshed filter.
FR - Aucun r  sidu dans la th  iere gr  ce au filtre    mailles fines.
ES - Sin residuos de t   en la tetera gracias al filtro de malla fina.
IT - Nessun residuo nella teiera grazie al filtro a maglia fine.



DE - Problemlose Reinigung - Alle Teile lassen sich leicht zerlegen und sind sp  lmaschinenfest.

EN - Hassle-free cleaning - All parts can be easily disassembled and cleaned in the dishwasher.
FR - Facile    nettoyer - toutes les parties sont amovibles et se lavent au lave-vaisselle.
ES - F  cil de limpiar - Todas las partes se pueden desmontar f  cilmente y son aptas para el lavavajillas.
IT - Facile da pulire - Tutte le parti possono essere facilmente smontate e lavabili in lavastoviglie.

Bedienungsanleitung

EN - Instructions for use // FR - Mode d'emploi
 ES - Instrucciones de uso // IT - Istruzioni per l'uso



1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

DE - Tee einfüllen.

EN - Insert brewing ingredients.
 FR - Insérez les ingrédients à infuser.

ES - Añadir los ingredientes para preparar el té.

IT - Aggiungere gli ingredienti per preparare il tè.

DE - Heißes Wasser eingießen.

EN - Add hot water.
 FR - Ajoutez l'eau chaude.
 ES - Vertir agua caliente.

IT - Aggiungere acqua calda.

DE - Ziehen lassen.

EN - Let it brew.
 FR - Laissez infuser.
 ES - Dejarlo reposar.

IT - Lascialo riposare.

DE - Entferne den Siebeinsatz.

EN - Remove infuser.
 FR - Retirez l'infuseur.
 ES - Retirar el infusor.

IT - Rimuovere l'infusore.

DE - Einschenken und genießen !

EN - Serve and enjoy !
 FR - Servez et dégustez !
 ES - ¡Sirvelo y disfrútalo!
 IT - Servire e degustare !

Rezeptideen

EN - Recipe ideas // FR - Idées de recettes
 ES - Ideas de recetas para infusiones // IT - Idee di ricette per gli infusi



Morocco

DE - Grüner Tee, Minze, Lakritz, Zucker

EN - Green tea, mint, licorice, sugar

FR - Thé vert, menthe, réglisse, sucre

ES - Té verde, menta, regaliz, azúcar

IT - Tè verde, menta, liquirizia, zucchero



Healthy

DE - Rooibostee, Ingwer, Kurkuma, Honig

EN - Rooibos tea, ginger, turmeric, honey

FR - Thé rooibos, gingembre, curcuma et miel

ES - Té de Rooibos, jengibre, cúrcuma y miel

IT - Tè di rooibos, zenzero, curcuma e miele



Detox

DE - Schwarztee, Zitrone, Honig

EN - Black tea, lemon, honey

FR - Thé noir, citron, miel

ES - Té negro, limón, miel

IT - Tè nero, limone, miele

Visit our homepage and discover more products: www.silberthal.de

✉ info@silberthal.de

☎ +49 (0) 711-217227-43

🌐 www.silberthal.de